3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017 Loc DIST REVISTONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20117 : ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 I DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 20FEB201T | BW | TE
WUMRER  |REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE WETEIRETIT oo Tove Tror
2836619-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
B B PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
[-2836619-7 B TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
[-2836619-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- 1 1 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 1270
- ? ? 21680831 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 12769
APPLICATOR DATA - 1 1 1633782-3 FENCE 1267
CRIMP ST/E TYPE - 1 1 1803078-7 SPACER, PRECISION 1259
WIRE 13 92 mm [ 1557 o -] 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
INSUL |5.59 mm [.220] O - 1 1 21190872-5 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (73 - | 1| 1] 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243]
408-35047 L 3 - 1 1 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- 1 1 [-18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 17241
- 1 1 23449407 AR FEED MODULE 17238
- |REF|IREF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL DATA: FCI TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: FCI TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 155885 SPACER CRIVPER 50
TERMINAL NAME: 9.5 BOX TERMINAL, DCS-1 TERMINAL NAME: 9.5 BOX TERMINAL, DCS-1 YNEEERE 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZEL;_ [INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:iﬂg* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 ?844908- SCREW, LOCKING 199
T.19-7.95 mm [.283-.313 IN] 3.23-4.30 mm [.127-.169 IN] T.19-7.95 mm [.283-.313 IN] 3.23-4.30 mm [.127-.169 IN] - 1 1 23449071 POST, LOCKING 98
TERMINAL NONE , , TERMINAL NONE : , - | 1 ] 1] 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
appL1cATIONES appL1cATIONES T T | 1 | 1-455888-8 |SPACLR, CRINPER 872
SPECIFICATION : - - SPECIFICATION - : - - ? ? 2079383-4 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 179
- 1 1 1803096 -1 EXTENSTION PLATE 18
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED
/NN /1 JaVEN A\ R 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
TE TERMINAL FCIT TERMINAL TE SEAL FCI SEAL CABLE DIAMETER TE TERMINAL FCT TERMINAL TE SEAL FCI SEAL CABLE DIAMETER - 1 1 21197917 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 10
2113176-2 F582210 1572474-1 60993301 4 3mm MAX [.169 IN MAX] 21131761 60070461 1572474-1 60993301 4 3mm MAX [.169 IN MAX] - 1 1 2119943- WASHER SPACER 69
21131176-3 F192210 15712474-2 15327188 4. 3mm MAX [.169 IN MAX] 21131176-4 60070462 15712474-2 15327188 4. 3mm MAX [.169 IN MAX] B | | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
2“3176’6 33517391 2“3173’1 60993308 4 2mm MAX T.165 IN MAX] 2”3176’5 10780235 2”3173’1 60993308 4 2mm MAX L.165 TN MAX] _ 2 2 2168078*1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, ROHS, 2 X 188 : 66
2113176-1 33517389 2113173-2 13546490 4 2nm MAX [.165 IN MAX] 2113176-8 13960627 2113173-2 13546490 4.2nm MAX [.165 [N MAX] T T68083-2 |SCR. SKT 1D CAP. RoHS WA X 8.0 160
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HLIGHT - 1 1 5-180272-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
S17E ng mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1-2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 57
0 T TR EE NI . RN 1338683-8  |FEED PAWL 56
- 1 1 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
- 1 1 S112472-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5]
- 1 1 690/7/53-7 SPACER, TONKER 50
|||| - 1 1 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 1 1 1-1803583-7 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
- 1 1 1803515-7 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
Zﬁl - 1 1 18036077 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 40) 4]
CECOMMENDED SPARL PARTS C T ] 3-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND o B - c079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - ? ? 2-28449672-1 SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
& APPLY PART NUMBER 2-223419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247 _ | | 284499276 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
- 1 1 | -455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER 23
A ACPRPILMIPCAHTEOIRG HWTASR EQFUEARLE[NFCIEESEATTT ITNHGE WFAASCTTQHREY SEATDTJIUNSGTMUESNETD MWAHYE NBETHE - ? ? 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSTON 2/
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ ! ! 407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 29
zél - 1 1 1320928-4 STRIP GUIDE 24
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X &.0 21
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER A 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | w 1803013-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
1 - 1 1 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
lﬁl THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. - | | 1200807 SPRING. COMPRESSION 7
A - 1 1 [ -356885-3 STOP, SHEAR I
GRIND AT ASSEMBLY. NI - | 2119805-7  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
] - 1 1 318059-9 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
lﬁl FEED ADJUSTMENT WILL BE REQUIRED WHEN SWITCHING TERMINALS. 1 1 ? 1 5-18032572-1 ANVIL, COMBINATION &
- 1 1 A-2400641-17 SPACER
N FWARNTNG !
APPLY TORO-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - ) - B )
HAD BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. C>N I NfswiALfthgT}:C>N ) ESE‘T VVI R E [>I S<: TKD CIR I%4P %+E IC}H‘T R EFTE:R EPJC:E ESE‘T‘TI N<3 - 1 1 1803080-9 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T 2-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING. \| I | 2] 1 | 7-1803018-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. S 455888-6 | SPACER, CRIMPER 2
1 1 ? 1 4-1803224-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77]-72/ -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS RS 79 7 COMTOLLED QOO FOR TYC0 ELECTRONCE comraraT o | iy 0TFEBZ2017 — ‘
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. B i WEA\/ER TE Connectivi J(y
Cﬁ Bl OTFEB20TT ) 59[?2;7 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD OTFEB201 7 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON " S Jeepn Side feed
e L Applicator
] op
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e . : S DR M o
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2836619 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 2017 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

/g::>REF
CCED TYPE o

[:4.4 REF i::REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

PNEUMATIC

—= ~— 13£0.5

O

= o

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

| sammmm

43.29£0.05

DETATL A

S

RAM SETUP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES
(e

CAM POSTTION |
- IO o

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

el own DIt —> TE Comnectivit
B. WEAVER — y
CHK O1FEB20T T ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS T. ELBIN
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD O1FEB201 7 |NnAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
Lre 1 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 €§{::3€E£ v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) poes T e :
AIR FEED MATERIAL FINISH . WE IGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2836619
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVB
T e T s | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 2017 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
£-2336619-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2836619-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA -1 5018030-1  |[NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 270
CRINP S17¢ NPE -2 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 269
WIRE [3.94 mm [.155] F -] 1633782-3  |FENCE 261
U5 59 o T 220 5 - 1803078-2 |SPACER, PRECISION 259

- 2119082-5 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244

APPLICA 08 LR aleTioNs () [ 1 | 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243

3\ - | 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247

N 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24

- 2844940-2 |AIR FEED MODULE 238

- |REF| 994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164

TERMINAL DATA: FCI TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: FCI TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151

TERMINAL NAME: 9.5 BOX TERMINAL, DCS-| TERMINAL NAME: 9.5 BOX TERMINAL, DCS-| ~ | | | 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoS, M4 X 16 ljé

WIRE STRIP LENGTH S| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH LT[ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE | 4| co0B8S ) LR, ORI TD LAP, Rofb, WA R U

7.19-7.95 mm [.283-.313 IN] — 3.23-4.30 wm [.127-.169 IN] 7.19-7.95 mm [.283-.313 IE%::k: #3.23-4.30 mm [.127-.169 IN] ~ 1 1°1809585°8 |ARPLICATOR BASTC ASOEMBLY, oF N

SRR o0 KRR el S o0 S SE - 1803516-2 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140

XEEMM%ION NONE ’ ’ XEEMM%ION WO -~ 455888-6  |SPACER, CRIMPER 120

SPECTFICATION ] ] ] SPECTFICATION i i : N -] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
- 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99

TERMINALS APPLIED AA A TERMINALS APPLIEDA@ A - | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
TE TERMINAL TCT TERMINAL TE SEAL TC1 SEAL CABLE DIAMETER TE TERMINAL TC1 TERMINAL TE SEAL TC1 SEAL CABLE DIAMETER - 1-690458-0 |FRONT STRIP GULDE J6
2113176-2 F582210 1572474-1 6099330 4 3mm MAX 1169 1N MAX) 2113176- 5007046 1572474-1 6099330 4 3nm MAX (169 1N MAX] C | L] 1°455888°8  [OPACER, CRIMPLE &c
2113176-3 F192210 1572474-2 15327788 4.3mm MAX L. 169 IN MAX] 2113176-4 60070462 1572474-2 15327788 4. 3mm MAX [.169 [N MAX] - | c079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 19
2113176-6 33517391 2113173-1 60993308 4. 2mm MAX T.165 TN MAX] 2113176-5 10780235 21131731 60993308 4. 2mm MAX L.165 IN MAX] -] 1603096-1 |EXTENSION PLATE 13
21131761 33517389 21131732 13546490 4 2mm MAX [.165 [N MAX] 21131768 13960627 21131732 13546490 4 2mm MAX (165 [N MAX] -] 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT PV CRIMP HEIGHT : 1 A G -
i e =l RN :

6. 00mme 2.88+/-0.05 [.113+/-.002] 5.6 -] 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66

0. 00mme 2.61+/-0.05 [.105+/-.002] 8.1 -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59

400 2.57+/°0.05 [.101+/-.002] 9.2 ~ | 1 ] 1-2168083-3 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 57

- 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 56

-2 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 53

- 5018030-1  [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52

- 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51

- 690753-2 | SPACER, TONKER 50

ih - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 1803602-2 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 4]

- | 1 | 3-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34

U\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
- | 2 | 2-2844962-1 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30

/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 0844992-6  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. ~ | SasEi SPRING, COMPRESSION Al
N - 240792-1  |DRAG, TERMINAL 25
CRIMP MEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1320928-4  |STRIP GUIDE ? 4
AFELLCATOR Whs QUL T [ED 4T THE FicTOny 4D USTHERT HAY o 1 5 A N TR T O V1
A -2 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. BN 1803013-1 |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 19

6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TOROUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER /N - c119806-1  JINSERT, SHEAR I3
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | 4-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION | 7
- 1-356885-3 |STOP, SHEAR |

/1\ THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. NI 51196057 |SHEAR HOLDER TRONT 0

A NEERE 318059-9  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9

OGRIND AT ASSEMBLY. N 5-1803252-7 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3

- 4-240641-7 |SPACER T

/9\ FEED ADJUSTMENT WILL BE REQUIRED WHEN SWITCHING TERMINALS. - | - : : 6

*WARNING - 1803080-9 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5

A\ 4PPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - | V) 2-2380001 1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4

HAD BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. FQR LARGEST WIRE SIZE CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER 1 1 1 1-1803018-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3

THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING. N T T803274 0 CR IR R WIRE :
REFER TO THE INSTRUCITION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. 120l PART NO CCecnirTION e

OTFERZOTT — T8 Conmectint
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?: \/EVEQ\I/ER OWFEBZOWY % TE qumeurg' PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD OTFEB201 T [NaME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ i o L_ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
Dol L Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e e o A 1| 00779 [©=283661¢ 4
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

. B
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017 Loc DIsT REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2017 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 e s " e
SEE SHEET 1
REF
«i» ///K::>REF
bbb IYPL
P N E U MAT ‘ C SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL
—= ~— 13£+0.5
—\
REF
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
R v I
34.04745+£0.07
DETATIL A
RAM SETUP
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES REF
E I:_: = -
-, = |
30mm STROKE )
-l
mERE
— B 13+0.5
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
T T R R [y 0T Bz0TT SR
CHTK LB IN O1FEB20T T ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONSS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD OTFEB201 T [NaME ‘
mm _L_LLOLl Ocean Side Feed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 he = Applicator
| | 2 pLC +- - -
(Aflantic version shown on sheefs | of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg -
- 7 SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERTAL QI ] = WETGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2836619
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 4 OFA e

B
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_24
	new_view_36


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_27
	new_view_37



